Jtc vuscawa2ire N 1446
Date: 2008-6-6

ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC2/WG2/
Ideographic Rapporteur Group

Source / Contribution Identifier: Japan

Meeting: IRG#30 @ Busan, ROK

Title: CJK D V3.0 Review by Japan

Keywords: (none)

Status: Input to the editorial group discussion
Short Description:

Proposed Conclusion / Requested Action: None
Arguments / Text of Contribution:

CJK D v3.0 (IRG N1401) is the first multi-column code chart of the next repertoire (i.e.
Extension D), and we can see the designated glyph shapes on the chart. Japan
reviewed this document and found many questionable unified pairs out from M set. To
examine character pairs should be unified or not, Japan tried to check their evidences.
However, there are very few documents registered and we could not find evidences for
most characters.

Japan requests more information on the characters if we need to discuss at the next
meeting. Remember IRG has agreed to submit complete information for their proposals

as resolved in M27.5.

See attachment for the list of questionable characters.

(END OF DOCUMENT)



O 00 NdO G1h wWwhN —

51

52 MACO00026
53 MACO00048
54 MACO00061
55 MACO00068
56 MACO00070

D V20
00021
00150
00155
00155
00199
00308
00312
00316
00455
00632
01153
01179
01649
02636
02942
03338
03489
03566
04046
04181
04230
04825
05157
05911
06126
06164
06165
06166
06167
06172
06747
07321
07342
07350
07562
07626
07628
07874
07992
07995
08139
08146
08379
08644
09051
09069
09578
09754
10111
10359
10552

Glyph DV20  Glyph 2
Kp

<ZTToC<<XAHAAHAHHA<K <K<

A< AA4 4+

X444 xcAHAdc -+

©

=S H|H

Category
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph
Glyph



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

D V20
00949
01039
01056
01515
01838
01948
01948
01950
01951
01981
06195
06659
00007
00021
00446
00547
00574
00582
00583
00771
00812
00910
01056
01171
01241
01383
01644
01736
01769
01809
01912
01934
01948
02002
02011
02597
02997
03106
03288
03476
03539
03876
04064
04095
04181
04317
04457
04546
04783
04784
04793
04819
05150
05589
05640
06195

Glyph

A C
©

o

AHHZZHAx0O<

D V20 Glyph 2
00951 G
U+54ED
ut20c95
01516 G
U+5668
01951 M
ut36¢7
ut36¢7
ut36¢7
utbac3
U+7CA7
06663 T
U+4E1C
U+752D
U+204AB
U+51C4
U+34D8
U+2067E
U+51FA
U+2F940
U+5372
U+2F837
U+20C95
U+561E
U+20FEE
U+5729
U+21421
U+9FBC
U+58FC
U+592D
U+216E9
U+5A6D
01950
U+21784
U+5AA3
U+2AA56
U+60BD
U+2AB4A
U+3A2B
U+3A9C
U+2ABE9
U+68B4
U+3BFF
U+236DB
U+9FAT1
U+2AD63
U+6EE5
U+23F96
U+71E6
U+9FBD
U+24365
U+24454
U+24ADE
05593
05650
U+25E81

Category

Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification



113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

D V20
06533
06721
06728
06897
06925
06977
07062
07113
07154
07251
07297
07326
07631
08181
08500
08745
09188
09712
02323
08199

Glyph

D V20 Glyph 2
U+7F50
U+2AC66
U+2AC69
U+44B3
U+26C25
U+9FBF
U+8475
U+8539
U+8598
U+860D
U+8662
U+4E1C
U+9FC1
U+9FC2
U+9139
08746
U+4A38
U+29AE7

Category

Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification
Unification

No Source



