

ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC2/WG2/
Ideographic Rapporteur Group

Source / Contribution Identifier: Japan

Meeting: IRG#30 @ Busan, ROK

Title: CJK D V3.0 Review by Japan

Keywords: (none)

Status: Input to the editorial group discussion

Short Description:

Proposed Conclusion / Requested Action: None

Arguments / Text of Contribution:

CJK D v3.0 (IRG N1401) is the first multi-column code chart of the next repertoire (i.e. Extension D), and we can see the designated glyph shapes on the chart. Japan reviewed this document and found many questionable unified pairs out from M set. To examine character pairs should be unified or not, Japan tried to check their evidences. However, there are very few documents registered and we could not find evidences for most characters.

Japan requests more information on the characters if we need to discuss at the next meeting. Remember IRG has agreed to submit complete information for their proposals as resolved in M27.5.

See attachment for the list of questionable characters.

(END OF DOCUMENT)

#	D V20	Glyph	D V20	Glyph 2	Category
1	00021	Kp			Glyph
2	00150	V			Glyph
3	00155	V			Glyph
4	00155	V			Glyph
5	00199	T			Glyph
6	00308	T			Glyph
7	00312	T			Glyph
8	00316	T			Glyph
9	00455	T			Glyph
10	00632	Kp			Glyph
11	01153	V			Glyph
12	01179	U			Glyph
13	01649	G			Glyph
14	02636	Kp			Glyph
15	02942	Kp			Glyph
16	03338	V			Glyph
17	03489	Kp			Glyph
18	03566	Kp			Glyph
19	04046	V			Glyph
20	04181	Kp			Glyph
21	04230	Kp			Glyph
22	04825	U			Glyph
23	05157	Kp			Glyph
24	05911	Kp			Glyph
25	06126	Kp			Glyph
26	06164	T			Glyph
27	06165	T			Glyph
28	06166	T			Glyph
29	06167	T			Glyph
30	06172	T			Glyph
31	06747	V			Glyph
32	07321	T			Glyph
33	07342	T			Glyph
34	07350	T			Glyph
35	07562				Glyph
36	07626	T			Glyph
37	07628	T			Glyph
38	07874	T			Glyph
39	07992	T			Glyph
40	07995	U			Glyph
41	08139	T			Glyph
42	08146	T			Glyph
43	08379	U			Glyph
44	08644	Kp			Glyph
45	09051	T			Glyph
46	09069	T			Glyph
47	09578	T			Glyph
48	09754	T			Glyph
49	10111	Kp			Glyph
50	10359	T			Glyph
51	10552	T			Glyph
52	MAC00026	M			Glyph
53	MAC00048	M			Glyph
54	MAC00061	M			Glyph
55	MAC00068	M			Glyph
56	MAC00070	M			Glyph

#	D V20	Glyph	D V20	Glyph 2	Category
57	00949	U	00951	G	Unification
58	01039	Kp	U+54ED		Unification
59	01056	V	u+20c95		Unification
60	01515	G	01516	G	Unification
61	01838	Kp	U+5668		Unification
62	01948	T	01951	M	Unification
63	01948	T	u+36c7		Unification
64	01950	M	u+36c7		Unification
65	01951	M	u+36c7		Unification
66	01981	T	u+5ac3		Unification
67	06195	T	U+7CA7		Unification
68	06659	T	06663	T	Unification
69	00007		U+4E1C		Unification
70	00021		U+752D		Unification
71	00446		U+204AB		Unification
72	00547		U+51C4		Unification
73	00574	U	U+34D8		Unification
74	00582		U+2067E		Unification
75	00583		U+51FA		Unification
76	00771		U+2F940		Unification
77	00812		U+5372		Unification
78	00910		U+2F837		Unification
79	01056		U+20C95		Unification
80	01171		U+561E		Unification
81	01241		U+20FEE		Unification
82	01383		U+5729		Unification
83	01644		U+21421		Unification
84	01736		U+9FBC		Unification
85	01769		U+58FC		Unification
86	01809		U+592D		Unification
87	01912		U+216E9		Unification
88	01934		U+5A6D		Unification
89	01948		01950		Unification
90	02002		U+21784		Unification
91	02011		U+5AA3		Unification
92	02597		U+2AA56		Unification
93	02997		U+60BD		Unification
94	03106		U+2AB4A		Unification
95	03288		U+3A2B		Unification
96	03476		U+3A9C		Unification
97	03539		U+2ABE9		Unification
98	03876		U+68B4		Unification
99	04064		U+3BFF		Unification
100	04095		U+236DB		Unification
101	04181		U+9FA1		Unification
102	04317		U+2AD63		Unification
103	04457		U+6EE5		Unification
104	04546		U+23F96		Unification
105	04783		U+71E6		Unification
106	04784		U+9FBD		Unification
107	04793		U+24365		Unification
108	04819		U+24454		Unification
109	05150		U+24ADE		Unification
110	05589		05593		Unification
111	05640		05650		Unification
112	06195		U+25E81		Unification

#	D V20	Glyph	D V20	Glyph 2	Category
113	06533		U+7F50		Unification
114	06721		U+2AC66		Unification
115	06728		U+2AC69		Unification
116	06897		U+44B3		Unification
117	06925		U+26C25		Unification
118	06977		U+9FBF		Unification
119	07062		U+8475		Unification
120	07113		U+8539		Unification
121	07154		U+8598		Unification
122	07251		U+860D		Unification
123	07297		U+8662		Unification
124	07326		U+4E1C		Unification
125	07631		U+9FC1		Unification
126	08181		U+9FC2		Unification
127	08500		U+9139		Unification
128	08745		08746		Unification
129	09188		U+4A38		Unification
130	09712		U+29AE7		Unification
131	02323	G			
132	08199				No Source